Government as the case may be for a period of five years 

anywhere in India and in case she fails to serve the Corporation 

for the period of five years, the Bounden and Sureties shall 

forthwith pay to the Corporation on demand the total amount of 

Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees seven lakh fifty thousand only) with 

interest @ 15% towards failure to fulfill the obligation.  From the 

appointment letter of the applicant, it is clear that this was an ad 

hoc appointment.  It is clear from condition no.8 of the 

appointment letter that it was tenure post and initial